AMENDMENT # 1 TO MnDOT LOCAL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (LBRP) GRANT AGREEMENT No. 1032891

		Original Contract Amount:	\$265,349.50		
Orig. Contract Exp. Date:	September 15, 2020	Prev. Amendment(s) Total:	\$ 0		
		Current Amendment			
Amended Exp. Date	June 1, 2021	Amount:	NA		
		Current Contract Total	\$ 265,349.50		
Project Identification:	Bridge # 66J81, City of Northfield				
State Project (SAP):	149-124-001	Trunk Highway #: NA			
Federal Project #	NA				

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Transportation ("State") and Northfield City ("City").

Recitals

- 1. The State has a contract with the City identified as MnDOT Agreement Number <u>1032891</u> ("Original Agreement"), for SAP 149-124-001
- 2. The State and the City are willing to amend the Original Agreement as stated below.

Contract Amendment

In this Amendment deleted contract terms will be struck out and the added contract terms will be underlined.

REVISION 1.

- 1. Term of Agreement, Survival of Terms, and Incorporation of Exhibits
- **1.2. Expiration Date.** This agreement will expire on September 15, 2020 June 1, 2021 or when all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs first.

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

NORTHFIELD CITY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

The City certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed the agreement on behalf of the City as required by applicable articles, by laws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By:		By:		
	Mayor	Title:	State Aid Program Engineer	
Date:		Date:		
By:		Office of	of Financial Management, Grant Unit	
Title:	City Clerk	By:	Agency Grant Supervisor	
Date:		Date:	Agency Grant Supervisor	
		OFFICE	OFFICE OF CONTRACT MANAGEMENT	
		By:	Contract Administrator	
		Date:	Conduct / Minimistrator	